

SR0043 LRB101 07427 ALS 52469 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Chad Eric Pramuk of Decatur, who passed 4 away on January 13, 2019; and

5 WHEREAS, Chad Pramuk was born in Mt. Pleasant, Pennsylvania 6 to William and Joyce (Provance) Pramuk on May 2, 1972; he 7 married Jennifer Leigh Baggett on July 29, 2000; and

- 8 WHEREAS, Chad Pramuk was the retail manager for Aramark at 9 Millikin University; and
- 10 WHEREAS, Chad Pramuk was an avid baseball fan; he enjoyed 11 metal detecting, traveling, and watching bad "B" horror movies; 12 he learned to love his small farm; his greatest joy was being a 13 dad to his two girls; and
- WHEREAS, Chad Pramuk is survived by his wife, Jennifer; his daughters, Zoe Pramuk and Gigi Pramuk; his brother, Chris Pramuk; his sister, Michelle Early; his father-in-law and mother-in-law, Robert and Kathy Baggett; his brother-in-law, Scottie (Donna) Baggett; and his nephew and niece, Anthony Baggett and Allison Baggett; therefore, be it
- 20 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIRST GENERAL

- 1 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of
- 2 Chad Eric Pramuk and extend our sincere condolences to his
- 3 family, friends, and all who knew and loved him; and be it
- 4 further
- 5 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 6 presented to the family of Chad Pramuk as an expression of our
- 7 deepest sympathy.